504187626 01/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4234301

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		
SHENZHEN UNIVERS	SITY			01/16/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	FUSSE	N TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	s: 3F, #10 BUILDING,TONGFUYU INDUSTRIAL ZONE, TAOYUAN ST. NANSHAN DIST.				
City:	SHENZHEN				
State/Country:	CHINA				
Property Type 9149		Number			
Patent Number:		9149348			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to f provided		ent via US N		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided	9149348 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 12489469486 HEMISPHERELAW@OUTLOOK.COM ZHIGANG MA 16485 MULBERRY WAY	ent via US N		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided :	9149348 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 12489469486 HEMISPHERELAW@OUTLOOK.COM ZHIGANG MA 16485 MULBERRY WAY NORTHVILLE, MICHIGAN 48168	ent via US N		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provided :	9149348 the e-mail address first; if that is un i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 12489469486 HEMISPHERELAW@OUTLOOK.COM ZHIGANG MA 16485 MULBERRY WAY NORTHVILLE, MICHIGAN 48168 SZ-LLJ-018	ent via US N		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET M	DATA be sent to f provided :	9149348 the e-mail address first; if that is units if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 12489469486 HEMISPHERELAW@OUTLOOK.COM ZHIGANG MA 16485 MULBERRY WAY NORTHVILLE, MICHIGAN 48168 SZ-LLJ-018 ZHIGANG MA	ent via US N		

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, <u>SHENZHEN UNIVERSITY</u> of <u>NANHAI AVE 3688</u>, <u>NANSHAN, SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG, CHINA</u>, is the owner of patent listed below by virtue of assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

Ambieation	Application	Assignment Recorded		
rppoention	<u>Apparation</u>	Reel	Frame	
No./Patent No.	Date/Issue Date			
<u>US9149348</u>	2015/10/6	030351	<u>0303</u>	

<u>Fussen Technology Co., Ltd.</u> of <u>3F. 10# Building, Tongfuyu Industrial</u> Zone, Taoyuan Street, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China, is desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patent to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>SHENZHEN</u> <u>UNIVERSITY</u> hereby sells, assigns and transfers to <u>Fussen Technology Co.,Ltd.</u>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the patent listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S. patent. The Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue such U.S. patent to <u>Fussen Technology Co.,Ltd.</u>,

<u>SHENZHEN UNIVERSITY</u> hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patent listed above, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith,

SHENZHEN UNIVERSITY further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in U.S. patents listed above, and if <u>Fussen Technology Co. Ltd.</u>, or its

PATENT REEL: 041022 FRAME: 0132

assignce, desires to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that it will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered this 16 day of January , 2017



2